
Alvaro, Jasmine Alexis
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412

10/4/25

1832

10/20/25 4/20/27

10/22/25

10/29/25

10/4/25

Body Art

Permanent Color Technician

Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Tattoo Artist

Cosmetologist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

Division of Public Health

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Suspension 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Grand Island, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Voluntary Surrender (Disciplinary) 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Omaha, NE

Finding of Conviction 38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Suspension 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Cline, Kyle Leonard

Hiskett, James D, Jr.

VIOLATION

1143

1463Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Cosmetology

October 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  11/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


Frerichs, Brandon J.

Britten, Lindsey Michelle

Charging Thunder, Anpo Wicahpi, MD
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44044

10/22/25 1/22/26
10/22/27

10/27/25 9/29/26
1/27/26

10/4/25

10/16/25

10/1/25 10/1/26

25843

10/22/25
4/22/27
2/19/26

1567

10/22/25 10/22/27

Cosmetologist

Physician

Independent Mental Health Practitioner

Professional Counselor

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Bennington, NE

Course to Complete 71.6726 Failure to Disclose Convictions

Probation 71.6726 Failure to Disclose Convictions

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Course to Complete 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Omaha, NE

Suspension 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Grand Island, NE

Revocation 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Lincoln, NE

Censure 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Civil Penalty 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice

Gordon, NE

Censure 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Civil Penalty 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Course to Complete 38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence

Kearney, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Roberts, Stephanie Anne

Schlosser, Deborah Anne

Davis, Lora Michelle

VIOLATION

41396

52859

45073

38430

Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca

Medicine

Mental Health Practice

October 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  11/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


MS-323638Culpepper, Jessica Lenee

Frerichs, Brandon J.

Evans, Alissa Caroline

Blake, Reginald Llewellyn

Page 3 of 5

2442

10/22/25 10/22/27

113885

10/16/25 10/16/27

16893

10/29/25 10/29/27

10/22/25
4/22/27

10/22/25
4/22/26

10/6/25
9/29/26
12/28/25

10/6/25
9/29/26

Professional Counselor

APRN-Nurse Practitioner

Licensed Practical Nurse

LPN-Compact Privilege

Registered Nurse

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Kearney, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Lincoln, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

omaha, NE

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Meridian, MS

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Sulphur, OK

Censure 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

Civil Penalty 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct

OK-L0041441

Chase, Taneesha Lynnea

Freel, Dasani Yaqui

Wofford, Sonya Ann

VIOLATION

26785

27933

Nursing

October 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  11/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi


IA-159830Schluter, Harold Alan

Pan, Nyangoang

Bundy, Carla Sue
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59720

10/22/25

10/16/25 10/16/27

10/22/25 10/22/27

10/29/25 10/29/28

10/22/25 10/22/27
2/22/26

10/29/25
4/29/26
12/28/25

163500

10/29/25

10/17/25

Registered Nurse

RN-Compact Privilege

Nurse Aide

Optometrist

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Herndon, KS

Revocation 38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Course to Complete 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct

Council Bluffs, IA

Censure 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Civil Penalty 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Course to Complete 38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting

Omaha, NE

Finding of Abuse 175.4.006.04 Abuse of Resident

Lincoln, NE

Finding of Conviction 71.6039.a Crime of Moral Turpitude

Reynolds, Grace K

Hill, Heather Jalyn

Evans, Alissa Caroline

Henthorn, Tammie Lynne

VIOLATION

55923

51292

55539

77002

151004

Weston, Stacie Renee

Nursing Support

Optometry

October 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  11/5/25
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Allen, Sharon Kay, Pharm.D.

Walter, Julie Rachelle, OD

Holden, Michael Christopher
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1250

10/29/25 10/29/27

11486

10/9/25 10/9/28

10/29/25

10/22/25

10/6/25 4/6/27
10/16/25

10933

10/29/25

4007

10/22/25 10/22/27

10/22/25 10/22/27

Optometrist

Pharmacist

Pharmacy Technician

Physical Therapist

Bottger, Darin Lee

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site at:  
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

Omaha, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order

Omaha, NE

Probation 38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe

Norfolk, NE

Censure 38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)

Fremont, NE

Revocation 38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe

Missouri Valley, IA

Civil Penalty 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct

Suspension 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct

Omaha, NE

Revocation 38.178.16 Violation of the UCA

Lincoln, NE

Civil Penalty 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Revocation 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse,Miscnduct,Exploit

Bennington, NE

Civil Penalty 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct

Suspension 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct

Paul, Gary Charles, RP

Grote, Benjamin Ralph, RP

Brungardt, Jennifer Ann, RP

Hamlin, William Emery

VIOLATION

11227

12056

12293

3645

Pharmacy

Physical Therapy

October 2025

PROFESSION 
     LICENSE TYPE

NAME LIC NO
TYPE OF
DISCIPLINARY ACTION

START 
DATE

END 
DATE

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

Print Date:  11/5/25

https://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi

