

Division of Public Health

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS AGAINST PROFESSIONAL AND OCCUPATIONAL LICENSES

October 2025

Print Date: 11/5/25 Page 1 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START END DATE DATE	VIOLATION
	210 110		27112	VIOLATION
Body Art				
Permanent Color Technician				
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca Omaha, NE	412			
		Suspension	10/4/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Tattoo Artist				
Alvaro, Jasmine Alexis Grand Island, NE	1832			
		Probation	10/20/25 4/20/27	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Cline, Kyle Leonard Omaha, NE	1143			
		Voluntary Surrender (Disciplinary)	10/22/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Hiskett, James D, Jr. Omaha, NE				
		Finding of Conviction	10/29/25	38.178.5 Felony Conviction(s)
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca Omaha, NE	1463			
		Suspension	10/4/25	38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Cosmetology				
Cosmetologist				

October 2025

Print Date: 11/5/25 Page 2 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Cosmetologist					
Britten, Lindsey Michelle Bennington, NE	44044				
		Course to Complete Probation	10/22/25	1/22/26 10/22/27	71.6726 Failure to Disclose Convictions 71.6726 Failure to Disclose Convictions
Davis, Lora Michelle Lincoln, NE	41396				
		Civil Penalty Course to Complete	10/27/25	9/29/26 1/27/26	38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Martinez Lopez, Yanim Blanca Omaha, NE	52859				
		Suspension	10/4/25		38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Roberts, Stephanie Anne Grand Island, NE	45073				
		Revocation	10/16/25		38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Schlosser, Deborah Anne Lincoln, NE	38430	_			
		Censure Civil Penalty	10/1/25	10/1/26	38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice 38.178.17 Unlicensed Practice
Medicine					
Physician					
Charging Thunder, Anpo Wicahpi, MD	25843				
		Censure	10/22/25		38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence
		Civil Penalty		4/22/27	38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence
		Course to Complete		2/19/26	38.178.6.d Pattern of Incompentence
Mental Health Practice					
Independent Mental Health Practitioner					
Frerichs, Brandon J. Kearney, NE	1567	_			
		Civil Penalty	10/22/25	10/22/27	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Professional Counselor					

October 2025

Print Date: 11/5/25

Page 3 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Professional Counselor					
Frerichs, Brandon J. Kearney, NE ———————————————————————————————————	2442				
		Civil Penalty	10/22/25	10/22/27	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Nursing					
APRN-Nurse Practitioner					
Evans, Alissa Caroline Omaha, NE	113885	_			
		Probation	10/16/25	10/16/27	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Licensed Practical Nurse					
Blake, Reginald Llewellyn Lincoln, NE Lucyley Lincoln, NE	16893	_			
		Civil Penalty	10/29/25	10/29/27	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Chase, Taneesha Lynnea Lincoln, NE	26785 	_			
		Censure Civil Penalty	10/22/25	4/22/27	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Freel, Dasani Yaqui omaha, NE	27933	Civil Fenany		4/22/21	30.170.24 Onprofessional Conduct
		Censure Course to Complete	10/22/25	4/22/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
LPN-Compact Privilege					
Culpepper, Jessica Lenee Meridian, MS	MS-323	63			
		Censure Civil Penalty	10/6/25	9/29/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
		Course to Complete		12/28/25	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Wofford, Sonya Ann Sulphur, OK	OK-L00	_			
		Censure Civil Penalty	10/6/25	9/29/26	38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct 38.178.24 Unprofessional Conduct
Registered Nurse					

October 2025

Print Date: 11/5/25 Page 4 of 5

To review the disciplinary action document for any licensee on this report, you may go to our license lookup web site athttps://www.nebraska.gov/LISSearch/search.cgi
The disciplinary action documents are located in the 'Disciplinary/Non-Disciplinary Information' section of the licensee's record.

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Registered Nurse					
Bundy, Carla Sue Herndon, KS	59720				
		Revocation	10/22/25		38.178.3 Substance Use Disorder
Evans, Alissa Caroline Omaha, NE	55923	_			
		Probation	10/16/25	10/16/27	38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Henthorn, Tammie Lynne Omaha, NE	51292 	_			
		Civil Penalty	10/22/25	10/22/27	38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe
Hill, Heather Jalyn Lincoln, NE Lincoln, NE	55539 	—			
		Civil Penalty	10/29/25	10/29/28	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
Weston, Stacie Renee	77002 	_			
		Civil Penalty Course to Complete	10/22/25	10/22/27 2/22/26	38.178.2 Immoral Conduct 38.178.2 Immoral Conduct
RN-Compact Privilege					
Schluter, Harold Alan Council Bluffs, IA	IA-1598	30			
		Censure	10/29/25		38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
		Civil Penalty		4/29/26	38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
		Course to Complete		12/28/25	38.178.10 Permitting Aiding & Abetting
ursing Support					
Nurse Aide					
Pan, Nyangoang Omaha, NE	163500				
		Finding of Abuse	10/29/25		175.4.006.04 Abuse of Resident
Reynolds, Grace K Lincoln, NE	151004	_			
		Finding of Conviction	10/17/25		71.6039.a Crime of Moral Turpitude
Optometry				· · · · · ·	
I					

Optometrist

October 2025

Print Date: 11/5/25

Page 5 of 5

PROFESSION LICENSE TYPE NAME	LIC NO	TYPE OF DISCIPLINARY ACTION	START DATE	END DATE	VIOLATION
Optometrist					
Walter, Julie Rachelle, OD Omaha, NE	1250				
		Civil Penalty	10/29/25	10/29/27	38.178.21 Violation of Dept Order
Pharmacy					
Pharmacist					
Allen, Sharon Kay, Pharm.D. Omaha, NE	11486				
		Probation	10/9/25	10/9/28	38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe
Brungardt, Jennifer Ann, RP Norfolk, NE	11227 	_			
	12056	Censure	10/29/25		38.178.5 Misdemeanor Conviction(s)
Grote, Benjamin Ralph, RP Fremont, NE	12056 	Revocation	10/22/25		38.178.3 Alcohol Use Disorder, Severe
Paul, Gary Charles, RP Missouri Valley, IA	12293	Revocation	10/22/25		30.170.3 Alcohol Ose Disorder, Severe
		Civil Penalty Suspension	10/6/25 10/16/25	4/6/27	38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct
Pharmacy Technician		1	10, 10, 20		
Holden, Michael Christopher Omaha, NE	10933				
		Revocation	10/29/25		38.178.16 Violation of the UCA
Physical Therapy					
Physical Therapist					
Bottger, Darin Lee Lincoln, NE	4007				
		Civil Penalty Revocation	10/22/25	10/22/27	38.179.9 Sexual Abuse, Misconduct, Exploit 38.179.9 Sexual Abuse, Misconduct, Exploit
Hamlin, William Emery Bennington, NE	3645	_			
		Civil Penalty Suspension	10/22/25	10/22/27	38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct 38.178.2 Dishonorable Conduct